504265741 03/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4312421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIA JOANA DE ARANHA PIRES MOREIRA CAMÕES E VASCONCELOS	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOANA ARANHA - ARQUITECTURA E DESIGN DE INTERIORES, LDA
Street Address:	AVENIDA INFANTE SANTO, N° 19, 8° A
City:	LISBOA
State/Country:	PORTUGAL
Postal Code:	1350-175

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29590005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01760016DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Maier/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=01760016DES-Dec-Assign-VASCONCELOS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041532 FRAME: 0987 504265741

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: Chair	
DECLARATI	ON
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	_
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached application, or	, 20/500 005 or . Inputs 6 2017
▼ United States application or PCT international application	number 29/390,003, filed on January 0, 2017
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	understood the contents of the above-identified application,
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declar imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMEN	
WHEREAS, I, Maria Joana de Aranha Pires Moreira Camões e Vascono	•
A, 1350-175 Lisboa, PORTUGAL, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, at	-
to as the INVENTION) for which the above application for United States Le	tters Patent was
filed on: <u>06-JAN-2017</u> Serial No.: <u>29/590,005</u> ; or	
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:
designating the United States of America;	
WHEREAS, Joana Aranha - Arquitectura e Design de Interiores, Lda, v	
1350-175 Lisboa, PORTUGAL, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is de-	sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the
same in the United States;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of v	which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, by these presents do
sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and inte	rest in and to said Invention and application throughout the
United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on	any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said
application.	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally	may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the U	nited States for said Invention, including additional documents
that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVEN	TION, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees,
without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and c	ommunicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and
information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possess	ion or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on
behalf of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect	of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent
application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. As	SIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to
Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives	s.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U	S. Patent and Trademark office to issue any and all Letters Patent
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and	d interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and success	sors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Ass	IGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Maier, PLI	LC to insert or complete any information in this document needed
to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
Legal Name of Inventor: María Joana de Aranha Pires Moreira Camões e	Vasconcelos
x 497	x 28/02/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
•	

RECORDED: 03/09/2017

PATENT REEL: 041532 FRAME: 0988